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The Lutheran Church—Missouri Synod’s Youth Ministry @ , ;
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people where Jesus Christ is the central focus.

Networks

Join the conversation and stay connected

LCMS Youth Ministry
Iems.org/youth

© Lemsyouth
X @lcmsyouth
(@) @lcmsyouth

LCMS Young Adults
Icms.org/young-adult

© LcmSYoungAdults
X @lcmsyoungadults
(@) @/lcmsyoungadults

LCMS Youth Gathering

Icmsgathering.com
0 Icmsgathering
X @lcmsgathering
(@) @lcmsgathering
L% lemsnyg

LCMS Servant Events
lems.org/servantevents

YouthESource
youthesource.com
@ youthESource

YouthLead
Iems.org/youthlead

€) LcmSYouthLead
(@) @LCMSYouthLead

LCMS Campus Ministry (LCMS U)
lems.org/LCMSU

@ Lcmsu
X @lcmsu
(@) @lcmsu

Featured Resources

E3sE End Goals podcast
: ~Available on KFUO.org,
Spotify and iTunes
= kfuo.org/youthministry

Seven Practices

of Healthy Youth
Ministry
cph.org/seven-practices-
of-healthy-youth-ministry/

= THE
II LUTHERAN CHURCH
MISSOURI SYNOD

Youth Ministry

LCMS Youth Gathering Updates

Sign up at Icmsgathering.com

Additional Seven Practices of

Healthy Youth Ministry Resources
youthesource.com/7-practices/

Gathering Outreach Grant
Receive funds for your LCMS congregation
or organization to reach un-churched
and marginally-churched youth. Contact
Youth.Ministry@Icms.org.

youth and adults as a community of God’s

Upcoming
Events

LCMS Servant Events
Ongoing
lcms-servantevents.or g

Young Adult Volunteer
Application Open

July 15-Dec. 31, 2024
Icmsgathering.com/volunteer

YouthLead Training
St. Louis, Mo. | March 8-11, 2025
Icms.org/youthlead

LCMS Youth Gathering
New Orleans, La. | July 19-23, 2025
Icmsgathering.com

Becky Kammeier, operations manager
Becky.Kammeier@lcms.org

Rev. Mark Kiessling, director
Mark.Kiessling@lcms.org

Emily Myers, registration and arrangements specialist
Emily.Myers@Icms.org

Julianna Shults, DCE, program manager,
Resources and Leadership
Julianna.Shults@lcms.org

Meredith Whitefield Smith,
communications specialist
Meredith.Whitefield@Icms.org
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